


Three Affiliated Tribes

ENROLLMENT LIST MARCH 2012

Friday, March 16, 2012 1:18pm
Records: 41

Full Name

Fathers Full Name

Mothers Full Name

Tribe Bld.

DOB

Beveridge, Dannika Victoria
Beveridge, Donovan Ethan John
Beveridge, Morgan Lou Ellen
Birdbear, Gabriel Royce
Cisneros, Monigue Marie

Dyer Mills, Caleb Garen

Finley, Ryder Laine

Fox, Koby Seth

Furr, Chloe Ariah

Gerou, Westin James

Gilmore, Phoenix Reeyona
Grotberg, Kaztin Victor Gracen
Halvarson, Passion Nivassi
Heart Jr., Benedict Frank

Heart, Brook Linn

Hodges, Mario Timothy

Hoffner, Adante Shan

Hoffner, Xaiver Ray

Jerome, Khloe Marianne
Johnson, Preston Parker
Larson, Natalie Grace

Levings, Melaya Eloise
Lighthall, Tamira Jade

Makes Him First, Colter Leigh Caine
Marquez, Anna Marie

Meyers, Mason Donovan

Plenty Chief, Javin Clyde
Proctor, Justin Paul

Proctor, Marissa Kathleen
Sage, Logan DulLane

Sando, Christina Dawn
Shebala-Bolster, Alston Gloria
Starr Little Dog, Aleigha Fayelynn Jean
| Ten Bears, Houston Azlen-Mekhi
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Beveridge, Nels Jesse
Beveridge, Nels Jesse
Beveridge, Nels Jesse
BirdBear, Caleb
Cisneros, Manuel
Dyer-Mills, Jacob Frances
Finley, Gaige William

Furr, Nathan Stephen
Gerou, Justin James
Gilmore, Mathhew

Rabbithead, Arlen Jay
Heart Sr., Benedict Frank
Heart Sr., Benedict Frank
Hodges, John Daniel
Hoffner, Rory

Hoffner, Rory

Jerome, Christopher Wayne
Johnson, Jeffrey Clyde
Bearstail, Wayne Jarvis

Lighthall, Michael
Starr, Leighton Corey
Soward, Patrick Joseph

Plenty Chief Sr., Thomas Jay
Proctor, Johnathon Paul
Proctor, Johnathon Paul
Sage, Bradfield

Sando, Christobal D.

Bolster, Kevin Michael

Little Dog, Andrew Wayne

Charging, Jacqueline Kaye
Charging, Jacqueline Kaye
Charging, Jacqueline Kaye
Mora, Leticia Marie
Peralta, Rosa

Lone Bear, Kayla Ann
Pipes, Brittany Francis
Fox, Cheryl Emily

Furr, Lisa Ann Marie
Morsette, Jeri Rae

Holtz, Christine Anne
Grotberg, Eddie Pearl
Halvorson, Renae

Finley, Lana Hazel Emma
Finley, Lana Hazel Emma
Hodges, Eva

King, Shana

King, Shana

Ruiz, Autumn Belen
Morselte, Sherry Lee Susan
Larsan, Katelyn

Levings, Mariah Ellen
Finley, Lana Hazel Emma
Makes Him First, Bianca Tashina
Marquez, Lupe Padron
Meyers, Katie Jo

Brady, Daunelle Lynn
Kurkowski, Vicki Kathleen
Kurkowski, Vicki Kathleen
Lopez, Sherri Lane

Lone Fight-Grady, Corliss
Shebala, Naomi Adrienne
Little Dog, Angelita Lee
Ten Bears, Brittany Raye

1/4

1/4

174
13/64
1/8
15/64
19/64
15/32
21/64
13/64
25/64
1/8
53/64
39/64
39/64
15/64
1/8

1/8
7132
1/8
53/128
27/64
29/64
67/128
114
25/128
61/128
1/8

1/8
25/64
112

1/4

1/4
21/64
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Fatherss Full Name
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Turner, Blake Quentin
Tyner, Shawnee Maree
Warrington, Mitchell Lee
Warrington, Monea Rose
White Bear, Miley Bree
White Owl Jr., Michael Mark
Whitebody, Sage Kimball

Turner, Shane Redwing
Tyner, Jacob Robert

White Bear, Cody Gene
White Owl, Michael Richard
\White Body, Paul Dale

Foote, Kelly JoAnne

Brady, LeeAnn Eve

O'Kimosh, Julie Ann

O'Kimosh, Julie Ann

Uses The Knife, Shahnah LaRay
White Owl, Megan Elaine
Whitebody, Rebecca Ellen

5/32
59128
178
1/8
13132
1/4
1/8
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