

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION

A Resolution Entitled "Approval of 41 Applicants for Enrollment into the Three Affiliated Tribes"

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act and having adopted a Constitution and By-laws pursuant to said Act; and
- WHEREAS, Article III of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes provides that the Tribal Business Council is the governing body of the Tribes; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, Article VI, Section 5 (l) of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes provides that the Tribal Business Council has the power to adopt resolutions regulating the procedure of the Tribal Business Council and other Tribal agencies and Tribal officials on the Reservation; and
- WHEREAS, According to the Article II, Section 1: <u>Membership</u> of the Three Affiliated Tribes Constitution, the membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:
 - A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of October 2, 1974.
 - B. Any person born before the effective date of this amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the time of birth of said person.
 - C. All persons of at least 1/8th Indian Blood of the Hidatsa, Mandan and /or Arikara Tribes.

Three Affiliated Tribes

ENROLLMENT LIST MARCH 2012

Friday, March 16, 2012 1:18pm Records: 41

Full Name	Fathers Full Name	Mothers Full Name	Tribe Bld.	DOE
Beveridge, Dannika Victoria Beveridge, Nels Jesse		Charging, Jacqueline Kaye	1/4	
Beveridge, Donovan Ethan John	Beveridge, Nels Jesse	Charging, Jacqueline Kaye	1/4	
Beveridge, Morgan Lou Ellen	Beveridge, Nels Jesse	Charging, Jacqueline Kaye	1/4	
Birdbear, Gabriel Royce	BirdBear, Caleb	Mora, Leticia Marie	13/64	
Cisneros, Monique Marie	Cisneros, Manuel	Peralta, Rosa	1/8	
Dyer Mills, Caleb Garen	Dyer-Mills, Jacob Frances	Lone Bear, Kayla Ann	15/64	
Finley, Ryder Laine	Finley, Gaige William	Pipes, Brittany Francis	19/64	
Fox, Koby Seth		Fox, Cheryl Emily	15/32	
urr, Chloe Ariah	Furr, Nathan Stephen	Furr, Lisa Ann Marie	21/64	
Gerou, Westin James	Gerou, Justin James	Morsette, Jeri Rae	13/64	
Silmore, Phoenix Reeyona	Gilmore, Mathhew	Holtz, Christine Anne	25/64	
Grotberg, Kaztin Victor Gracen		Grotberg, Eddie Pearl	1/8	
Halvorson, Passion Nivassi	Rabbithead, Arlen Jay	Halvorson, Renae	53/64	
leart Jr., Benedict Frank	Heart Sr., Benedict Frank	Finley, Lana Hazel Emma	39/64	
feart, Brook Linn	Heart Sr., Benedict Frank	Finley, Lana Hazel Emma	39/64	
lodges, Mario Timothy	Hodges, John Daniel	Hodges, Eva	15/64	
loffner, Adante Shan	Hoffner, Rory	King, Shana	1/8	
loffner, Xaiver Ray	Hoffner, Rory	King, Shana	1/8	
erome, Khloe Marianne	Jerome, Christopher Wayne	Ruiz, Autumn Belen	7/32	
ohnson, Preston Parker	Johnson, Jeffrey Clyde	Morsette, Sherry Lee Susan	1/8	
arson, Natalie Grace	Bearstail, Wayne Jarvis	Larson, Katelyn	53/128	
evings, Melaya Eloise	1	Levings, Mariah Ellen	27/64	
ighthall, Tamira Jade	Lighthall, Michael	Finley, Lana Hazel Emma	29/64	
Aakes Him First, Colter Leigh Caine	Starr, Leighton Corey	Makes Him First, Bianca Tashina	67/128	
larquez, Anna Marie	Soward, Patrick Joseph	Marquez, Lupe Padron	1/4	
leyers, Mason Donovan	1	Meyers, Katie Jo	25/128	
lenty Chief, Javin Clyde	Plenty Chief Sr., Thomas Jay	Brady, Daunelle Lynn	61/128	
roctor, Justin Paul	Proctor, Johnathon Paul	Kurkowski, Vicki Kathleen	1/8	
roctor, Marissa Kathleen	Proctor, Johnathon Paul	Kurkowski, Vicki Kathleen	1/8	
age, Logan DuLane	Sage, Bradfield	Lopez, Sherri Lane	25/64	
ando, Christina Dawn	Sando, Christobal D.	Lone Fight-Grady, Corliss	1/2	
hebala-Bolster, Alston Gloria	Bolster, Kevin Michael	Shebala, Naomi Adrienne	1/4	
tarr Little Dog, Aleigha Fayelynn Jean	Little Dog, Andrew Wayne	Little Dog, Angelita Lee	1/4	
en Bears, Houston Azlen-Mekhi	1	Ten Bears, Brittany Raye	21/64	



Full Name	Fathers Full Name	Mothers Full Name	Tribe Bld.	DOB	
Turner, Blake Quentin	Turner, Shane Redwing	Foote, Kelly JoAnne 5/32			
Tyner, Shawnee Maree	Tyner, Jacob Robert	Tyner, Jacob Robert Brady, LeeAnn Eve		59/128	
Warrington, Mitchell Lee	1	O'Kimosh, Julie Ann	1/8		
Warrington, Monea Rose		O'Kimosh, Julie Ann	1/8		
White Bear, Miley Bree	White Bear, Cody Gene	Uses The Knife, Shahnah LaRay 13/32			
White Owl Jr., Michael Mark	White Owl, Michael Richard White Owl, Megan Elaine		1/4		
Whitebody, Sage Kimball	White Body, Paul Dale	Whitebody, Rebecca Ellen	1/8		



A.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

Persons enrolled with another tribe and who have received benefits from another tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits.

B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation and another tribe shall relinquish whatever rights of enrollment they may hold in the other tribe as a condition to their enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.

WHEREAS, on November 2, 2010 a secretarial election was held to amend Article II of the Tribes' Constitution and a 1/8th Mandan, Hidatsa and/or Arikara blood quantum requirement was adopted for membership eligibility;

WHEREAS, on March 22nd, 2012 the Tribal Business Council reviewed the applications of 41 individuals who are determined eligible for membership into the Three Affiliated Tribes under the amended provisions of Article II of the Constitution ; and;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes hereby approves the enrollment of the attached list of 41 applicants for enrollment into the Three Affiliated Tribes.

(The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank)

Friday, March 16, 2012 1:18pm

Query Result Summary for - ENROLLMENT LIST MARCH 2012

Tribe Bld.

1/8	10
5/32	1
25/128	1
13/64	2
7/32	1
15/64	2
1/4	7
19/64	1
21/64	2
25/64	2
13/32	1
53/128	1
27/64	1
29/64	1
59/128	1
15/32	1
61/128	1
1/2	1
67/128	1
39/64	2
53/64	1



CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 7 members of whom 5 constitute a quorum, <u>5</u> were present at a Regular Meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened, and held on the 22^{nd} day of March, 2012; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such Meeting by the affirmative vote of <u>5</u> members, <u>0</u> members opposed, <u>0</u> members abstained, <u>0</u> members not voting, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairman [X] Voting. [] Not Voting.

Dated this 22nd day of March, 2012.

Tribal Secretary, V. Judy Brugh Tribal Business Council Three Affiliated Tribes

1DA

ATTEST;

Tribal Chairman, Tex G. Hall Tribal Business Council Three Affiliated Tribes